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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Standard

Pos. Race #  Team Car Driver Co-Driver L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L9 S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S9 Total

1 211 Finland Pajero KR Hannu Kuivaniemi Katri Tervala 2,321 1,393 3,714 1,393 1,393 2,786 1,393 5,107 0,000 0,000 0,000 2,786 11,607 1,393 54,179 0,000 89,465

2 220 Sweden Mersu Jani Huhtala Visa Huhtala 13,258 8,049 1,420 1,420 11,364 10,890 13,258 2,841 0,000 0,000 4,261 8,996 3,788 4,261 1,420 8,049 93,277

3 214 Finland Suzuki Jimny Jimi Hämäläinen Saku Juopperi 0,000 6,111 0,000 0,000 5,000 106,667 0,000 1,667 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 2,778 0,000 8,889 13,889 145,000

4 206 Finland Jeep Cherokee Veeti Orvasto Joel Asp 2,280 5,472 11,400 2,736 5,472 5,472 2,736 114,136 0,000 0,000 1,368 3,648 0,000 0,000 3,648 0,000 158,368

5 203 Germany Suzuki Samurai Max Zehnder Sarah Wild 3,397 8,154 22,422 0,000 0,000 8,154 2,038 150,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 2,038 0,000 2,038 2,038 0,000 200,280

6 210 Austria Suzuki Samurai Christian Wegscheider 0,000 4,077 2,038 2,038 8,154 116,307 5,436 11,551 0,000 3,397 2,038 200,000 0,000 2,038 5,436 0,000 362,511

7 212 Norway Suzuki Jimny Dennis Fast Karoline Helleren 0,000 165,556 10,556 2,778 106,667 26,111 1,667 8,889 0,000 0,000 17,222 1,667 18,333 9,444 15,556 11,111 395,556

8 222 Finland Suzuki Samurai Tuure Ruhanen Elina Rahikainen 0,000 2,038 22,422 0,000 18,346 104,077 2,038 102,038 0,000 5,436 2,038 2,038 260,871 0,000 21,063 9,512 551,919

9 217 Finland Jeep Cherokee XJ Toni Laesmaa Samu Juutilainen 2,280 13,680 17,784 1,368 200,000 5,472 1,368 259,576 0,000 0,000 1,368 2,736 74,168 0,000 1,368 2,736 583,903

10 209 Switzerland Jeep TJ 1997 Marcel Voegtlin Elisa Moosmann 13,445 3,842 105,762 14,886 151,441 105,762 2,881 16,327 14,886 4,802 5,762 109,604 0,000 107,203 5,282 2,881 664,766

11 213 Norway Suzuki SJ410 Jørund Asdal Ådne Grunnsvoll 9,512 2,038 124,461 5,436 124,461 127,179 11,551 104,077 3,397 4,077 5,436 2,038 0,000 108,154 19,025 125,140 775,981

12 223 Norway Suzuki 413 Mads Zimmermann Vilde Zimmermann 25,820 257,474 119,025 7,474 117,666 108,154 5,436 127,179 7,474 2,038 2,038 11,551 4,077 6,115 12,910 105,436 919,866

13 221 Norway Suzuki SJ 413 Marius Hansen 0,000 250,000 154,077 7,474 8,154 48,242 12,230 110,192 250,000 250,000 119,025 4,077 271,063 21,063 7,474 250,000 1763,071

14 219 Norway Suzuki SJ413 Thomas André Paulsen Rebekka Paulsen 7,474 500,000 500,000 90,088 204,077 500,000 50,960 500,000 157,474 500,000 500,000 23,102 269,025 114,948 127,179 500,000 4544,326

15 207 Sweden Suzuki Jimny Sven Falck John Rasby 2,778 1,667 18,889 500,000 500,000 500,000 116,111 20,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 5659,444

16 208 Switzerland Jeep Wrangler TJ Kurt Kälin Nicole Kälin 500,000 500,000 500,000 5,762 155,762 20,648 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 6682,173

17 216 Germany Suzuki Samurai Felix May Thomas May 0,000 9,512 0,000 0,000 21,063 2,038 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 4,077 2,038 DSQ

18 218 Germany Suzuki Samurai Gurber Yasar Serhat Veysi 23,781 3,397 2,038 0,000 4,077 21,063 0,000 3,397 2,038 2,038 0,000 2,038 4,077 0,000 6,115 4,077 DSQ

19 215 Germany Suzuki Samurai Thomas May Felix May 2,038 5,436 0,000 0,000 2,038 23,102 0,000 47,562 0,000 0,000 0,000 4,077 0,000 2,038 5,436 108,154 DSQ

20/07/2025 20.30
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Standard

Race #

Car base reverse 

points Car width (mm)

Car wheelbase 

(mm) "Magic Number" 

Traditional 

reverse points Extra penalty Extra penalty reason DNF = 1 DSQ = 2

Ended race (1 if 

ok)

Order change (1 = 

go higher)

211 3 1780 2420 2,154 3 1

220 3 1760 2400 2,112 3 1

214 3 1600 2250 1,800 4 1

206 3 1720 2550 2,193 2 1

203 3 1450 2030 1,472 5 1

210 3 1450 2030 1,472 5 1

212 3 1600 2250 1,800 4 1

222 3 1450 2030 1,472 5 1

217 3 1720 2550 2,193 2 1

209 3 1750 2380 2,083 3 1

213 3 1450 2030 1,472 5 1

223 3 1450 2030 1,472 5 1

221 3 1450 2030 1,472 5 1

219 3 1450 2030 1,472 5 1

207 3 1600 2250 1,800 4 1

208 3 1750 2380 2,083 3 1

216 3 1450 2030 1,472 5 Non-compliant car 2 1

218 3 1450 2030 1,472 5 Non-compliant car 2 1

215 3 1450 2030 1,472 5 Non-compliant car 2 1
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Standard Section L1
Section L1 Section L1 Section L1 Section L1 Section L1

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

211 1 2,321

220 1 1 13,258

214 1 0,000

206 1 2,280

203 1 3,397

210 1 0,000

212 1 0,000

222 1 0,000

217 1 2,280

209 1 1 13,445

213 3 1 9,512

223 1 2 1 25,820

221 1 0,000

219 2 1 7,474

207 1 2,778

208 1 500,000

216 1 0,000

218 2 1 23,781

215 1 2,038
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Standard Section L2
Section L2 Section L2 Section L2 Section L2 Section L2

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

211 1 1,393

220 4 1 8,049

214 2 1 6,111

206 4 5,472

203 4 8,154

210 2 4,077

212 1 1 2 1 165,556

222 1 2,038

217 1 1 13,680

209 1 1 3,842

213 1 2,038

223 2 1 4 1 257,474

221 4 1 Roll over 250,000

219 1 500,000

207 1 1,667

208 1 500,000

216 3 1 9,512

218 1 3,397

215 1 1 5,436
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Standard Section L3
Section L3 Section L3 Section L3 Section L3 Section L3

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

211 1 1 3,714

220 1 1,420

214 1 0,000

206 1 11,400

203 1 1 1 22,422

210 1 2,038

212 3 2 10,556

222 1 1 1 22,422

217 3 1 1 17,784

209 4 1 1 got stucked 105,762

213 2 1 1 1 1 stuck 124,461

223 1 1 1 1 stuck 119,025

221 2 2 1 Front right tire broke stick 154,077

219 1 500,000

207 3 1 18,889

208 1 500,000

216 1 0,000

218 1 2,038

215 1 0,000



Page 6 / 18

Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Standard Section L4
Section L4 Section L4 Section L4 Section L4 Section L4

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

211 1 1,393

220 1 1,420

214 1 0,000

206 2 2,736

203 1 0,000

210 1 2,038

212 1 2,778

222 1 0,000

217 1 1,368

209 2 1 14,886

213 1 1 5,436

223 2 1 7,474

221 2 1 7,474

219 3 2 1 time 90,088

207 1 500,000

208 4 5,762

216 1 0,000

218 1 0,000

215 1 0,000
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Standard Section L5
Section L5 Section L5 Section L5 Section L5 Section L5

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

211 1 1,393

220 8 11,364

214 3 5,000

206 4 5,472

203 1 0,000

210 4 8,154

212 4 1 1 106,667

222 4 3 18,346

217 3 1 200,000

209 1 2 1 151,441

213 2 1 1 1 1 time 124,461

223 7 1 1 1 117,666

221 4 8,154

219 2 3 1 204,077

207 1 500,000

208 4 2 1 155,762

216 2 1 21,063

218 2 4,077

215 1 2,038
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Standard Section L6
Section L6 Section L6 Section L6 Section L6 Section L6

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

211 2 2,786

220 6 1 10,890

214 4 1 1 time 106,667

206 4 5,472

203 4 8,154

210 8 1 1 time 116,307

212 4 2 1 26,111

222 2 1 1 104,077

217 4 5,472

209 4 1 1 time 105,762

213 5 1 1 1 time 127,179

223 4 1 1 108,154

221 7 2 48,242

219 1 500,000

207 1 500,000

208 6 1 20,648

216 1 2,038

218 2 1 21,063

215 3 1 23,102
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Standard Section L7
Section L7 Section L7 Section L7 Section L7 Section L7

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

211 1 1,393

220 1 1 13,258

214 1 0,000

206 2 2,736

203 1 2,038

210 1 1 5,436

212 1 1,667

222 1 2,038

217 1 1,368

209 2 2,881

213 4 1 11,551

223 1 1 5,436

221 6 12,230

219 5 2 2 50,960

207 8 1 1 1 winched + time 116,111

208 1 500,000

216 1 0,000

218 1 0,000

215 1 0,000
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Standard Section L9
Section L9 Section L9 Section L9 Section L9 Section L9

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

211 2 1 5,107

220 2 2,841

214 1 1,667

206 7 2 1 1 114,136

203 2 1 door opened during stage 150,000

210 4 1 11,551

212 2 2 8,889

222 1 1 1 stuck 102,038

217 7 4 1 technical failure 259,576

209 3 1 16,327

213 2 1 1 104,077

223 5 1 1 1 127,179

221 5 1 1 Stuck 110,192

219 1 500,000

207 2 1 1 20,000

208 1 500,000

216 1 0,000

218 1 3,397

215 5 1 2 47,562
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Standard Section S1
Section S1 Section S1 Section S1 Section S1 Section S1

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

211 1 0,000

220 1 0,000

214 1 0,000

206 1 0,000

203 1 0,000

210 1 0,000

212 1 0,000

222 1 0,000

217 1 0,000

209 2 1 14,886

213 1 3,397

223 2 1 7,474

221 4 1 250,000

219 2 1 2 1 157,474

207 1 500,000

208 1 500,000

216 1 0,000

218 1 2,038

215 1 0,000
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Standard Section S2
Section S2 Section S2 Section S2 Section S2 Section S2

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

211 1 0,000

220 1 0,000

214 1 0,000

206 1 0,000

203 1 0,000

210 1 3,397

212 1 0,000

222 1 1 5,436

217 1 0,000

209 2 4,802

213 2 4,077

223 1 2,038

221 4 1 250,000

219 1 500,000

207 1 500,000

208 1 500,000

216 1 0,000

218 1 2,038

215 1 0,000
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Standard Section S3
Section S3 Section S3 Section S3 Section S3 Section S3

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

211 1 0,000

220 3 4,261

214 1 0,000

206 1 1,368

203 1 0,000

210 1 2,038

212 2 1 17,222

222 1 2,038

217 1 1,368

209 4 5,762

213 1 1 5,436

223 1 2,038

221 1 1 1 1 119,025

219 1 500,000

207 1 500,000

208 1 500,000

216 1 0,000

218 1 0,000

215 1 0,000
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Standard Section S4
Section S4 Section S4 Section S4 Section S4 Section S4

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

211 2 2,786

220 3 2 8,996

214 1 0,000

206 1 1 3,648

203 1 2,038

210 3 1 wrong direction 200,000

212 1 1,667

222 1 2,038

217 2 2,736

209 5 1 1 1 time 109,604

213 1 2,038

223 4 1 11,551

221 2 4,077

219 3 1 23,102

207 1 500,000

208 1 500,000

216 1 0,000

218 1 2,038

215 2 4,077



Page 15 / 18

Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Standard Section S5
Section S5 Section S5 Section S5 Section S5 Section S5

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

211 1 11,607

220 1 1 3,788

214 1 2,778

206 1 0,000

203 1 0,000

210 1 0,000

212 1 1 1 18,333

222 2 2 4 1 260,871

217 1 2 1 74,168

209 1 0,000

213 1 0,000

223 2 4,077

221 2 1 4 1 271,063

219 1 1 4 1 roll over 269,025

207 1 500,000

208 1 500,000

216 1 0,000

218 2 4,077

215 1 0,000
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Standard Section S6
Section S6 Section S6 Section S6 Section S6 Section S6

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

211 1 1,393

220 3 4,261

214 1 0,000

206 1 0,000

203 1 2,038

210 1 2,038

212 4 1 9,444

222 1 0,000

217 1 0,000

209 5 1 1 time 107,203

213 4 1 1 time 108,154

223 3 6,115

221 2 1 21,063

219 4 2 1 1 114,948

207 1 500,000

208 1 500,000

216 1 0,000

218 1 0,000

215 1 2,038
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Standard Section S7
Section S7 Section S7 Section S7 Section S7 Section S7

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

211 3 1 reversed to allready driven port 54,179

220 1 1,420

214 2 2 8,889

206 1 1 3,648

203 1 2,038

210 1 1 5,436

212 1 1 15,556

222 2 1 21,063

217 1 1,368

209 2 1 5,282

213 1 1 19,025

223 3 2 12,910

221 2 1 7,474

219 5 1 1 1 technical problem 127,179

207 1 500,000

208 1 500,000

216 2 4,077

218 3 6,115

215 1 1 5,436
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Standard Section S9
Section S9 Section S9 Section S9 Section S9 Section S9

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

211 1 0,000

220 4 1 8,049

214 1 13,889

206 1 0,000

203 1 0,000

210 1 0,000

212 5 1 Wau! 11,111

222 3 1 9,512

217 2 2,736

209 2 2,881

213 4 1 1 1 125,140

223 1 1 1 1 105,436

221 4 1 250,000

219 1 500,000

207 1 500,000

208 1 500,000

216 1 2,038

218 2 4,077

215 4 1 1 time 108,154


